503856696 06/06/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3903345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MCGRATH	05/03/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TURBOSONIC INC.	
Street Address:	550 PARKSIDE DRIVE, SUITE A-14	
City:	WATERLOO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 5V4	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14007666

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)595-1163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

marandola@simip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** SIM & MCBURNEY

Address Line 1: 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5G 1R7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4823-154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOMAS M. KARGER
SIGNATURE:	/Tomas M. Karger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 038813 FRAME: 0919** 503856696

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Paul McGrath, citizen of Canada, residing at 42-7284 Bellshire Gate, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 8E4, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **CONDUCTIVE COMPOSITE MATERIAL FOR WESP**, for which invention I executed an application as PCT International Application No. PCT/CA2012/000277 on March 28, 2012; and

WHEREAS, I verily believe myself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, **TURBOSONIC INC.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, sometimes referred to as "said assignee" having a place of business at 550 Parkside Drive, Suite A-14, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2L 5V4, are desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to me in hand paid by the said TURBOSONIC INC. and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Paul McGrath, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND I further agree that I will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and

PATENT REEL: 038813 FRAME: 0920 assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal this on 3rd day of May, 2012.

Paul McGrath

On this 3rd day of May, 2012, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared Paul McGrath, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

LINDA C. ZANARDO, B.A., LL.B.

Ludi Landulu Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 038813 FRAME: 0921

**RECORDED: 06/06/2016**